Application Date: / a'j _ SP# & {il

Fees Paid: 07)

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CON TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: (o2 ?&r ke AV‘QK'I UL ZONING DISTRICT IZ%JJPMM IA

SECTION S Block OK6 1ot _ & Lotsize: __ 89 x | 0O

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: ;
)u&r‘lnﬂ VE perre— Frencisco H&r.m !CJ.¢~

Address: | [4 €. Deo~ S<H- Address: £ Pack Ane .

Erecpovd, MY [{52O Frespacd MY J|§2306
Telephone #: (ﬂ(l] 27 -PI99 Telephon #: (g;ér] 201 -KY0d

<Aformey-Name: . Address:

(optional) Phone #: - §/€ - D¥Y-& 191
Present Land Use: ?eg?:lo_r» Yoo | Proposed Land Use: Reg dendrovt

Description of Proposed Work: Reeloce Edacdn Dvevoy  ouibh e

Cxoc. Drivovoy —Eaods Wil Pohver Rordbay & newd
noreh ooy o per rendedi
| request a preliminary meeting: YES b/NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /n

YES NO
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Swom to before me this :
day of 20
Notary Public

Tedrik o A Bl i i d ikl i i ik S dr A de i de de i it o Sk el A fed sk b e Adedok SR R R el kel i el ok e S kbedr ke e de drd ook dr ik ek

}}-/30 /Zo 22
" DATE

NotargPublid”

L Wil i e e de

| Site Plan Pubiic "~ Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date;

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev, 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
December 5, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

Francisco Hermida

62 Park Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 62 Park Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec.54 Blk. 86 Lot8
Description: Widen existing driveway with concrete and paver borders & install new concrete walkways

Building Permit Application #20223070

Dear Sir/Madam:
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and

the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same wiil be cancelied. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
[f you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
-
i~ =]

e o .

[ -

£ M

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
503
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Future Designs
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223070

Location: 62 Park Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Francisco Hermida
Description: Widen existing driveway with concrete and paver borders & install new
concrete walkways
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings

Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 ~
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY T e -
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION S5 & l:ﬁ
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Envu'onmejital - ;?
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a sngmﬁoant effect -
on the environment, as follows: oo U =
cQ m
A) :.J.r‘1 — —
- o o~

=

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

i
Dated: December 5, 2022 4;45 ‘f!i Q E

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVELD

Appendix B NOV 1 8 2022
Short Environmental Assessment Form

FREEPCORT BUILDING DEPT

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project;

Heermide. Trolecd

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

62 Yerk A, Freeocordt NY. isao

Brief Description of Proposed Action: !
’R%? o Exish ™~ Azsfkﬂw"" '-Dr‘"f\n*_,u-c—/ w4 e N et
QDV\D:-L'\-L ‘Dr?q‘&u—&.\/ A IV\S]“L " YA @)/\CT‘Q/"L"L

e\ by S Eram ‘Dr‘-.,-e_u-'my 4o Regle (Jvcd-io
+ o Frond steg,

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: - Telephone: (S / 6) 2 Vy_ 5}.9 ? t{
a ~Mail: y .
Fedoured Designs, Trc. EMall A hiredny (@ gt ). don
Address: - - Fv
l (C’ E- i-)eC'rIf\ { SJ"- '
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
= e € o 4— A/-\f. HE
1.'Does the pFbposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, ; | NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? - 5] -
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resourcgs Bat -
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. g[.',‘ o= '(_‘)
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?,; | WO _| YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: 7o =
=3 | <
20 T
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? o acres B . [
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? _ acres = g
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
€ Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial esidential (suburban)
O Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic 03 Other (specify):
a Parkiand

Page 1 of 4
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5. Is the proposed action, NOY ..LNO_[{YES | N/A
* a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 18 wded I T
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? FREEPORT BUILDING brpr I L g
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural——— || NO | YES n
landscape? L]
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: . -
[
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a subsiantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? Ve <=
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? | <
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: '/
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? B’ﬁ O YES] -
If No, describe method for providing potable water: 2
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D0 O YES] T
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? . =
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /"
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain;: I\%i/\’ IEISJ
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? =
& o gency e [ E 5
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? =) = O
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: - = - =
=3 <
S L ==
14. ldentify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check alf that appjy: -
O Shoreline O Forest 0 Agricultural/grasslands {J Early mid-successyal wr
0O Wetland O Urban uburban o
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? e
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO LYES
[
I7. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes, l/,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? NO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES

Page 2 of 4
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RECEIVED
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NG YES
" water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? NOV 1 8¢ P
If Yes, explain purpose and size: >
FREEPURT BUILOTWNG DEPT
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: 1/
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? L~
If Yes, describe: o d
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/s

—~——

PONSOr name: £, lens Date: _ f{ // [~y / L0 S
Signature: . —d / /

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or

Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
ocecur occur
1. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning /
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? = /% 3
‘I'" ] [l
- R : — : T = T
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? s B e
= Loet
. . . A o e ol Vit
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the :‘y - -
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? 22 | e
. . . . S 3] ey Hu
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or Erg-" —
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? A ) 7]
- [
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate ‘/5/ -5
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? o
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies? .
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, /
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage (/
problems? .
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? i

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

AN 1404
39

= ~
| nd
- =
g =
r“f_'g I~
= =
gz =
iy -
::‘c] —
=,
=T
w
-

d3Al3

o
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.
115 /200
! Date

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

nvironmental impact statement is required. -
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Edored Testens, Tic.
gericy 7/
Troieet Movneca—

Wame of Lead Apeficy
Y Title of Responsible Officek

Print or TyEc Eame of %ponsible Officer in Lead Agency
)
SignWible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Propogal

Futured Designs, Inc.
Castom S$tone and Masonry Werk

119 E. Dean $i. Freeport, N.Y. 11520
Phone# (3168) 244-8990
License# H2217210000
Proposal Submitted To: Mr. Hermida Phone: (516) 301-8904 10/26/2022 “
[|Street: 62 Park Ave Job Name: Driveway/Walkways Project i
||C|ty, State, and Zip: Freeport, NY 11520 Job Location Same as Mailing Adress
|h£stimator: Max Ventura |Date of plans: Start Date: (Weather Permitting)

We hereby submit specifications for doing the following masonry work at the above mentioned premises:

We will install new concrete driveway with paver borders and concrete walkways as per plans
submitted by Futured Designs, Inc. Work includes demo, excavation and carting away of debris as
necessary for new construction. We will then install new concrete driveway with paver borders. Paver
borders will be installed over a 3" concrete base, concrete will be a minimum of 6" depth, a 4000 PSI
mix with expansion as necessary. We will also install new concrete walkways. Concrete walkways
will be a minimum of 4" in depth, a 4000 PSI mix with expansion as necessary.

Pavers Chosen: 6x9 Fire Tealbb~d

=S~
c, = =@
or & M
TIE o
TR -
"Note, we are responsible for our masonry work only. we are NOT responsible for any plumbing, landscaping, sprinkler sys! @“{g r electtic wou&lc.
"Piease note, we cannot be held responsible for any natural impurities or imperfections in natural stone. rl","‘g T <
Example: Iron spots, color, variations, textures, ect... 35 mn
"*Please note, Presti Construction, Corp. cannot be held responsible for efflorescence which may occur on brick work or mas’ﬁl@. il [
"You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this iransaglon. o
See the attaiched notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right” @

Be Proposge hereby to furnish material and labor - Complete in accordance with above specifications for the sum of:

Ten Thousand dollars {$ 10,000.00
l{Payment tc be made as follows:

30% Depaosit upon signing this proposal, 30% as work progresses, and 40% to be paid in full upon completion

Accepted manner of payments:
Personal checks, business checks, or cash .

All material is guarantead to b as spacified. All work 1o be complated in 8 workmaniike manner according (0 Authorized
standard practices. Any alteralion o devialion from ebave speciications involving exira costs will be exscuted Signature -

only upon written orders, and will bacomsa an exire charge aver and above the estimate. All agreements contingent \
upon strikas, accidents of delays bayond our control, Qwner i carry fire, tarnado and other necassary insrance,  Nole: This proposal may be

Our workers ara fully covered by Workmen's Compansation Ir Payment will be made as outlined zbove.  Withdrawn by us if not accepled witt 30 days.
Overdue balances are subject to 1 & 1/2 percent interast per month, as wall as atiorney fees for collection,

Acceptance of proposal The above prices

specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby Signature: .(LW M
. I e

accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance: ] o / ) ﬁZQO S a_ Signature:
/ /




Applation Dat; ééé %‘93 spe 30]5

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

iy

= = J17Z° :
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2 § [/anl<liq ¢4 Heeprd M/ zowws oistrict Reeslence

section_b2 Block_ 47l ot _ 317} Lorsize: sy ¥izi ?vml-

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

en Loy b ks

Address: Address: Y3 W pa i ey

WAoo, aoY. //590

Telephone #; Telephone#: 7171 §°5] ( 322
Attorney Name: Address:
{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: 1 l:ei[m_am Ef"&ttrl Prﬁpnsed Land Use: aou {'ﬂg
oddyhomn 1 el ooms

Description of Proposed Work: : ond  bu'ldima,  adilids vnal
A \nedpore  propect " and balbisoms =

| request a preliminary meeting: YES Y _NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA,
B. The proposed construction is not a new bullding or dwelling.
C. It is my bellef that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
\/ YES vﬂ@ NO

et 12]14 ] 200

vl

7 APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE DATE '
Swom to before me this

2020 Cassandra ! Bardoo
Notery Pubiic, State of New York
No. 01BAG292487
Qualified in Suffolk County  { L1204

i dededodrirdrk ik dnirkirkd
—_—

n LT
y % % nw W I/W’i‘{_b am (are) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the

ﬂWappﬂc&ﬂon.
PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this lﬂ dra | Bardoo
ik PIE i e o
No. 01BAG292
Qualifed in Suffolk County | ’ L ) 2024
Notary Public Commission Expires —.
Yotk drde ik de dr e el et e de e e e s e i e vrlede i s e el dede e dede e sl S W e e e sl o e o o e e A A e e e A e A e e el e e de
= = ____FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

IS

[ Hearing Required: Date of Declsion:

ltelPan Public " Dateof ng:

Arnnenvad Manlad
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Decpartment of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
{516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPTEAFRECPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS

SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

ROBERT T. KENNEDY

MAYOR
-
~
Updated January24, 20%
SITE PLANQ_?E?TTF;IS =
r7,
Rohan Whyte cw 2 'y
28 Franklin Square e NS o
Freeport, NY 11520 So o~
=53 ~
RE: 28 Franklin Square, Freeport, NY s3 » I‘S
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 62 Blk, 47 Lot 317 2 «F ':';
-~ ’U'f i

Building Permit Application #20223082
Description: Proposed second floor addition and interior alterations

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initinl appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty {60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergic d. Mauras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

fcd
encl.
c: Village Clerk
Reza Khamcy, P.E.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223082

Location: 28 Franklin Square, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Rohan Whyte
Description: Proposed second floor addition and interior alterations

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Scction 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Updated January 24, 2023

Sexgio (. Mauras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is res nsiQ_lécl’or e completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to publice¥iewsand may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, Ifadditional rese or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project 2and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

28 FEANKULIN  SQyreE
Brief Description of Proposed Action: < . T
/p/@/ﬁ@c?ﬂof 74 [~loor adfdl’{{ﬂm and 1nfoior
74 { ’6/1’0("%'(‘ J N

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 3 lﬁ" S S /_... 5222

M/?d';ﬁ:.dl W h y : E-Mail: 21/ cy vele /186 9»14.:2 Leam
28 /—’-?ﬂﬂk-/[/) §7Mr€/

City/PO: _ < State: Zip Code:
Freepor? NY. [($20
NO |V

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation? /

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the propesed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

ES

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: l/
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 974 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? __acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? __acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
OUrban  ORural (non-agriculture) 0 Industrial O Commercial %{esidential (suburban)

O Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic © Other (specify):
Q Parkland
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5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? e
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? /
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? [
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
|/
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? /
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
I the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: l/
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? El/ NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO HFYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: ‘/
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES

[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO B’?ES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /’
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? '/
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? /
I Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
I Shoreline [ Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban & Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ,/
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO .| YES
[
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ONO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size: /

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or clased NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: I/

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe; [/

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: /d') Z‘M A A /L f__fjc Date:
Signature; ____ /
i

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action resuli in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an advetse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a, public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

ENVASSNANANANASANN

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage ./
problems? y

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? v

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, |
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

T Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Application Date'E E [%g %C#};
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION .
PLANNING BOARD i3

L APPLICATION

CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITU

NOTE: A PTAN OF THIS APPLICA’ N BY THE
ZONING DISTRICT ﬁ%ﬁ 14

PROPERTY ADDRESS: /B0 SouvH- HaYy

. /!
secTion &7  BLock 4‘2 LOT féfe LOT sizE: 78 * (OO

PROPERTY OWNER

O venant  APPLICANT o Lessee
Name: Name:
O EL, NEVELLE Mo (ta7T
Address: Address: /50 SocTH |
LFREEFET, M:éi/?g'@
Telephone #: Telephone #:. G/7 » Z23%- 2%/ F
TECT
AM;ﬁemy Name: KHSSELL \)ééoéﬂl Address: 44 CAS1A0 gf
(optional) Phone #:. 5/ 24/ 5967 FEeEE !‘231‘37:3 L 520
Present Land Use: S/A/6¢< Fresr oy Proposed Land Use: Sussce Fﬂ_élfL)'
LEES /nEMCE KrEsroescE
Description of Proposed Work: (onS7Rvcy” A8 S0 FIT CARRPET w7+
ooFIoP DECKE AP BZcn FT ElrevAToR
=
2

YES % NO

o)
fe

4377
- 834 g

{l]

| request a preliminary meeting:
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. e '®)
B. The proposed construction is not a new bu:Idlng or dwelling. ." m
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of tl’@%cogorated"ﬁllage of
Freeport are satisfied. X o ~
__ /£~ XES N ET s M
/ oA / g Y
AL /Aﬂ//gz =
APPLIEANT'S-8IGNATURE TE
Sworn {o before me-tjF==—" ALAN .J SCHLEFMAN
- Notary Public - State of New York
: J NO. 015C5069499
in Nassau County

: My Commission Expires Nov 25, 2026
*ﬂ#”*tmﬁﬂt"*h“*‘““iﬁ*t“ﬁ“mﬁiwwwmii“*““t““.tﬂm.thtﬂ.iiﬂ“i"m

~—Notary-Plblic
am (awe) the owner{a@) of the subject property and consent to the

Property Ownell':s Consent: E'f A L{E Me MTT
- o% /2022
DATE

filing of this appljcatio

OPERTY OWKER'S SIGNATURE
i ALAN J SCHLEFMAN
Notary Pubtic - State of New York

NO. 015C5069499
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires Nov 25, 2026

Fedkk R dd ke h ki e v v s e e e v S e e sk e e s v e ey e ke e e e e e el oot el sl e desle e ke e s e e ool ol e e e e ok dede s de e dede de dede i e de e e de ok de e dede de dedede e dede -

_ FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
" Date ofHeanng -

Date of Decision:
Approved

Date:

Denied

Heanng Requnred:
Viilage Clerk's Signature:
| Planning Board Signature:

Rev, 12110

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Date:

Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPTG)EREEFORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
January 31, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER
Neville McWatt

180 S. Bay Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520
RE: 1808. Bay Avenue, Freeport, NY

Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 149 Lot 436

Building Permit Application #20233130
Construct a 688 sq. ft. one storv carport with rooftop deck and a 37 sq. ft. clevator

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.
For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
ation page pertaining to your building application. Please

Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declar
call the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the

completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire
and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.

additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
—

If you should have any questions or require any
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. r~ =
- 582 5
Mirmy ry "
R
Very iRy you R o
=7 o iri
[ 3 (-_E-‘::_-:\-' b ‘c:
M o 1!
Sergio A, Mauras =~ = -
= o
0

Superintendent of Buildings

fed

encl.

c: Village Clerk
Russell Jordan, R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes  No_ X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration

Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X

The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore

requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement
(Sec reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20233130

Location: 180 S. Bay Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Neville McWatt

Description: Construct a 688 sq. ft. one story carport with rooftop deck and a 37 sq. ft. clevator

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a signifi c'mt effect
on the environment, as follows:

= =
A) E . s =3
fr—=—T)
ul ST
-13: b m
B) Possible environment effects identified: =0 - —
(only if positive determination) ‘..‘:rﬁ > M
50 85 O
\ = Q

Dated: January 31, 2023

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing
ect sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or proj
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investipation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

y additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide an
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
Mc &a7rr KES0EpcE

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map);
B0 S, Bay Ave, Fresmer. NY /520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: |

ConsTrucel 88 S@FT PEK JaagpolT A
BF s F] ELEVATIR,

Telephone: 5‘ /@ 24/ - 574 q

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

/6-/'55544- \/OB«QA'/\j

E-Mail:

Address:
44 Casiag ST
State: Zip Code:

City/PO:
Ny Wy
NO

o

OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial mzesidential (suburban)
O Aquatic O Other (specify):

O Forest 0 Agriculture
O Parkland

LEEPoLT
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2, '_r'-'_f %
2. Does the proposed action requirc a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? é;c“ NO_~| YESD
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: M rm g
P 7 = -~ XF‘J
FREEPSRY Bunpineg FELr1,7 e
: : s —
3.a. Total acreage of the site 9f the p.roposed action? O . /(p acres =3 <
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? O. O lp  acres e >
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned N =5 T
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? o./ _(g acres - D L
i O
4. Check all land uses that oceur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,

Page 1 of 4




| A bl i oo

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

5. 1s the proposed action, T U NO ] YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? ] )(
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? X
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? I3
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in fraffic above present levels? YES

RARE R

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies; )<
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0O NOﬂYF.S]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: )<
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? a NOF‘YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: /'(
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? ‘ X
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeclogical sensitive area? ><
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO_| YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? 7<
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
-7 PRy
€=
= S|
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all E’.’ﬁ'—applé K
[T Shoreline D Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successionf -2 ' (-f
O Wetland O Urban ﬁSuburban ;:_:ﬁ D EL'
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed ?__32 NO-, | YESY
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? EE ><_ ‘(_31'
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? z | NOO[ YES
~ul e
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES |

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ﬁNO B YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?

If Yes, briefly describe: OoNoW YES
€S, Orie y escrl 65057'/”6 SToBM mﬁ/kf—g )

Page 2 of 4



No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action resuit in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?
Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency

is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed co

duration, irreversibility,

cumulative impacts.

nsidering its setting, probability of occurring,
geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

- -

_— [ —

= = PS
rede -1 i”
(21 s [

™M o )
)

=] 1 m
Y D ———
=) <
oz P
=2 —

o 5 O
—

- [s

=

oy L

]

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and
that the proposed action may result in one or more

environmental impact statement is required.
o

analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency B Date o
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agené‘; Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Application Date: A SP# gé[ z
Fees Paid: :

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

TE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APP ON BY THE VIL| E CLERK'S OFFICE D NOT CON TE A COMPLETE APPLSCATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ‘(60 “@NP '75\}5 ZONING nnsmrcr
SECTION é’-Ll_ BLOCK ‘ % LOT SIZE: &7 ¥ (’;@

[ _TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

N Namg:
e Eorresl T lore A ONUORAH—
Address: 52 WAAPIN__ AVENUE Address: 200 \WESTENZ NEe.

%;ﬂ{i%ﬁ N jiﬁgu [ IR E] Na.-.-i qorl 5:1%0
Telephone #: —T15%A Telephone #! | %’}' — 241 — ﬁ'[ :
Atiorney Name: N |r£r’ Address: N M——

{optional) Phone #: j

Present Land Use: %\W ce : Proposed Land Use: &%’WO anl O
Description,of Propgsed Work: ENC’%GQ ;@ﬂﬂ#ﬁz PN
Ag@élmmz ﬂgg Fwsteo

| request a preliminary meeting: '41 YES \/ NO

é

z =
=
o = 0
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: i, g m
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. g? — 4
B The proposed construction is not a new buiiding or dwelling. my o m
~ GC. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of theskico pB ted-Yillage of
/ Freeport are satisfied. == m
3 ;L_ YES e . NO =M B O
)
/l‘i’fﬂ'*“ﬂ‘m’\.m PEGGY M. LESTER £ /C? t’}/&’o;‘ <
| APPLICANT'S G%TURE PEGGY M. DATE
sfore e ﬂ Notary Pubtic, State of New York

No. 01LE6293122
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, zcg?;

filing of this a;Zifation.
=/ or[w/ 2022
PROPERTY OWNER'S SI%ATURE PEGGY M. LESTER DATE
) ~JA 2 No. 01LEB293122

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 209>

*H**ﬂ*ﬂﬁﬂ*i**m*t***H*mm*****m*******ﬁ********ﬂﬂ*m*i*ﬂmﬂ*ﬂ**ﬂ*mﬂ**ﬂ*m****miﬂm
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Cierk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings _
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE b
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
January 17, 2023
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER
Loretta Onhoarah
260 Westend Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 260 Westend Ave., Freeport, NY

Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 54 Bl 327 Lot 26
Building Permit Application #20223060

Description: Maintain cellar enclosure & finished cellar
Dear Sir/Madam;

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the

Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and

the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

- Pl
= = -
r— P X
Ir e
Very truly\yours z 2 - M
o i =7 P
'ﬂ 4 ——
Sergio A. Mauras =3 0 =
Superintendent of Buildings =5 (T
imn (':—:"5 {::}
. W
fed = e
encl.
c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant cffect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20223060

Location: 260 Westend Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Loretta Onhorah
Description: Maintain cellar enclosure & finished cellar

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Envir({;mentﬁ -3
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a sigﬁiﬁcamffectﬁ
i m

on the environment, as follows: = o
A) A o m
=5 i
B) Possible environment effects identified: 27 @ o
(only if positive determination) Z &
NN

Dated: January 17,2023 - Updated

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(fFREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

February 14, 2023
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER

Freeport Realty, LLC
8012 Tonnelle Avenue
North Bergen, NJ 07047

RE: 131 West Merrick Road, Freeport, New York
Zoning District — Business B Sec. 62 Blk. 108 Lot. 23
Building Permit Application # 20201583 — Remove existing canopy over existing dispensers, install
A 49’ x 42° canopy over four (4) new dispensers. Convert existing 2365 sq. fi. service station building
to 2040 sq. ft convenience store with a 473 sq. ft. drive thru and associated site improvements

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Officc at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60} days, this letter will expire
and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
fed

encl.

¢: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: No: _X




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20201583

Location: 131 W, Merrick Road, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Freeport Realty, LLC
Description: - Remove existing canopy over existing dispensers, install a 49’ x 42° canopy over four (4)

new dispensers. Convert existing 2365 sq. ft. service station building to 2040 sq. ft convenience store with a

473 sq. ft. drive thru and associated site improvements

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Februarv 14,2023 - AMENDED W

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Pragject Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part | based on
information currently available. 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on cutrent information.

Camplete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
Bolla Market with Filling Statlon and a Tim Horton’s Drive Thry

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map}):

131 Wast Merrick Road, Freeport, NY 11520 {5-62, 8- 108, L-23) Southeas! corner of S, Ocean Avanue & West Memick Road
Brief Description of Proposed Action;

Removal of existing 81' X 22' canopy, three (3) dispensers, and ID Sign. Proposed construction of a 49' X 42 canopy over four {4) MPD's/ conversion
of existing 2,365 SF service station masonry building 10 a 2,040 SF convenience store with a 473 SF Tim Horton's Drive-Thru and associaled site
improvements.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 515.7774320

Chris Tartaglia, P.E. - High Point Engineering E-Mail: CTartaglia@HPEng.com

Address:
1860 Walt Whitman Road, Suile 600
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Malville New York 11747
I.  Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If' Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: I:I
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? _ 4580 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? .4590 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 4530 acres

4, Check all land uses that occur an, are adjoining or near the proposed action:
O Urban ] Rural (non-agriculture}) {1 Industrial [7] Commercial [Z] Residential (suburban)
O Forest ] Agriculture ] Aquatic [] Other{Specify):
[ parkland




5. Isthe proposed action,

YES

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

LJ|C]| 8

NIET| 5

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

~
w

N

7. Isthe site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

-
(7]

E

[]

8. a.  Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c.  Areany pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

<
m
w

REC

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state enetgy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

s\ N3 030

m
n

]

N

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
if No, describe method for providing potable water:
L
I1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
if No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
[l
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district NO

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archacological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPQ) archaeological site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:




14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
CShoreline [J Forest [] Agricultural/grassiands (] Early mid-successional
COlwetand 7] Urban [Z] Suburban

z
]

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or

YES

Federal government as threatened or endangered?

L]

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

<
m
17,

]

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from peint or non-point sources?

g
[v]
(7]

If Yes,

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

SR I

RN

b.  Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?

If Yes, briefly describe:
Stormwaler shall be directed lo on-site catch basin and routed 1o subsurface d rywells.

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water | NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:
(1|
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste | NO | YES
management facility?
If Yes, describe: 1 k
1]
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

(]

1 CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor e: Chris Tanaglia, P.E. Date: ?Z?{ 5
[ e

Signaturg? o 4 - __,_,)2‘_ Title:_E_nginaer of Record
sl /
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NOTES: 5
1. PROPERTY KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 23, IN BLOCK 108, SECTION 62 ON THE NASSAU COUNTY g
DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT LAND & TAX MAP, MAP LAST REVISED: OCTOBER 19, 2002.
2. AREA: 19,996 S.F. OR 0.4590 ACRE TO CURRENT R.O.W. LINE OF WEST MERRICK ROAD. o
3. LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE BASED ON _EIsabor y,
PRIOR UTILITY MARK-OUTS, ABOVE GROUND STRUCTURES THAT WERE VISIBLE & ACCESSIBLE IN THE Dominicano \.
FIELD, AND THE MAPS AS LISTED IN THE REFERENCES AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY. Frank's
AVAILABLE ASBUILT PLANS AND UTILITY MARKOUT DOES NOT ENSURE MAPPING OF ALL Discount Stare Inc
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION IS TO BEGIN, ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOULD BE VERIFIED AS TO THEIR LOCATION, SIZE AND TYPE BY THE .
PROPER UTILITY COMPANIES. Bal
4. THIS SURVEY IS PREPARED WITH REFERENCE TO A COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE PREPARED % SEEHG
BY ADVANTAGE TITLE AS AGENTS FOR OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, Republic. 5
COMMITMENT NO. 18-CN-53203, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF FEBRUARY 1, 2018 COVERING BLOCK Freeport Pol
108, LOT 23, SECTION 62 WHERE THE FOLLOWING SURVEY RELATED EXCEPTIONS APPEAR IN Memorial |1 - Domino's Pif
SCHEDULE B, PART II: Libran :
@ TERMS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN A LEASE MADE BY AND
BETWEEN FREEPORT REALTY, LLC, LESSOR AND BOLLA EM REALTY, LLC, LESSEE, WHICH SAID
LEASE OR A MEMORANDUM THEREOF DATED TBD WAS RECORDED ON TBD. [DOCUMENT NOT "
PROVIDED, NOT REVIEWED, NOT SHOWN] , perice!
N~
RESTRICTION SET FORTH IN LIBER 9 PAGE 138, AS REPEATED IN LIBER 302 PAGE 212. 1
[STIPULATES THAT NO BARN OR OUT BUILDING TO BE BUILT WITHIN 100 FEET OF OCEAN 4
AVENUE, NOT PLOTTABLE, NOT SHOWN] )
o
@ MATTERS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT B ATTACHED TO THE DEED RECORDED IN LIBER 9730 PAGE 817. “ s
SAID EXHIBIT B IS MISSING FROM THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE. COMPANY MUST BE PROVIDED ©
WITH A COPY OF SAME. [EXHIBIT A DESCRIBES THE PROPERTY PRIOR TO NASSAU COUNTY Q
ROADWAY TAKING, TAKING SHOWN. EXHIBIT B NOT INCLUDED IN DOCUMENT, NOT REVIEWED, - K /
NOT SHOWN] m
5. ELEVATIONS ARE BASED UPON NASSAU COUNTY DATUM. - m]m @\ R ) o VICINITY MAP
6.  BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING, PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FLOOD HAZARD ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE IN SEES Qs O =
OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS IDENTIFIED ON NATIONAL FLOOD : T - ——4 MH rcum TR
INSURANCE PROGRAM FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NO. 36059C0239G, EFFECTIVE DATE ol o e Cross = Lo . ~ e ——
SEPTEMBER 11, 2009. ﬂ _Ecéa‘% ;8'355 INV. 122 BCI9.10 BC’% — — — L _sga4 ’ . 1859 W — — W—— =" - p \
- M, ) : = — == wW———" \ ~ N\
7. THE LOCATION AND EXTENTS OF UNDERGROUND TANKS & VAULTS HAVE NOT BEEN DETERMINED BY | \"/7—— R - o y——— \ .
THE SURVEYOR. 3 ; %%WE‘% | ‘ cc - —@ (L , ; [ =~ iy }D - N SCHEDULE A DESCRIPTION:
C- .70 _ 7 — — 1o —W— " T RIM 18.60 X
8. SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION IS AT SOUTH SIDE OF BUILDING & CONNECTS TO S. OCEAN AVENUE : @507 126 - — = RO AD > eonizgr — ) \ ALL THAT CERTAIN PLOT, PIECE OR PARGEL OF LAND, SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE VL LAGE OF
PER INFORMATION BY THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, LOCATION IS UNKNOWN. , —— e | —Jisee]] e T M ‘ E R M e orw \ \ FREEPORT, COUNTY OF NASSAU AND STATE OF NEW YORK, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
wv | — _wW— O— — el W S
9. PER REFERENCE NO. 4, GAS SERVICE TO BUILDING IS FROM WEST MERRICK ROAD TO FRONT OF 9 SfMIe0 —— " W E S RRICK ROAD) N \_____——— BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FULTON STREET (OLD LINE), NOW WEST MERRICK
L BUILDING, LOCATION IS UNKNOWN. ) T v ——1 b (AK.A. ME < TREET) | vl 4 | ROAD, DISTANT 150 FEET EASTERLY FROM THE POINT OR PLACE WHERE THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF
" ?gAcl)NI — b (F.KA. FULTO S 9.27 WN _Ofl MAP H—849 5 c— pwL _ FULTON STREET, NOW WEST MERRICK ROAD, JOINS THE EASTERLY SIDE OF OCEAN AVENUE;
( REFERENCES: —— _ E 566 iy (MAP NOT PROVIDED ;»_ e T T y RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 84 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FULTON
- ’“% | 8@ — = <&W%¢_ﬁ> ASPHALT ROAD AR M —1— e AVENUE, NOW WEST MERRICK ROAD, 150 FEET TO THE EASTERLY SIDE OF OCEAN AVENUE;
1. MAP ENTITLED "PROPOSED BOLLA MARKET CONVENIENCE STORE WITH FILLING STATION" PREPARED & < 2 y 15.60 . —c——— T ELECTRIC ==
FOR LOT 23, BLOCK 108, SECTION 62, 131 WEST MERRICK ROAD, VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NASSAU e —— 6—— ——— MH : THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 46 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE EASTERLY SIDE OF OCEAN AVENUE, 150 FEET
COUNTY, N.Y., PREPARED BY HIGH POINT ENGINEERING, SHEET NO. CB-1, DATED: 11-15-18. o T e ey AKING AREA PER ETEE P s w.5. TO LAND OF EDNA ELDRIDGE BEEBE;
- ———— Ty oW WAY T 9.13_" —
" — MH HIGH _
2. ﬁl.\J(RVSEJRli’/IEI\E(PEgRI\EEYFZ(%Ré 3515 WEST MERRICK ROAD, ENTITLED " MAP OF PROPERTY AT FREEPORT, Ye — SEWER REF. MAP # 2 & TA;L gAApﬂ L~ THENCE NORTH 84 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST ALONG SAID LAND OF EDNA ELDRIDGE BEEBE, 149.87
Y, ) . AT — — H . RIM 19.47 E— —450.0_ " — FEET;
P ’l"“f | M DRAIN  BOT. 12.4@) _ _ — — g———— & " ' - : <. |
3. PCSIE\IF?AE;)EDPI;_@’;‘-IIgHPP%?S'(I?EEglﬁl(éIELRAI\N'\?SAEAKEI-EI—DCﬂN(}/SI%%EglCSEHSE-II;(?I'%ECVI;/HH FILLING STATION, " | pLIONE R 84 15'00W = : M. _ LNy o0, DL = , M - THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 49 MINUTES EAST ALONG LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF JOHN K. ELDRIDGE,
’ ' ELECTRIC | o ‘ — = = ' : _ e =g AN w—ce—= 150 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FULTON STREET, NOW WEST MERRICK ROAD,
4 GAS PLANS PROVIDED BY NATIONAL GRID, MAP NO 25103 RIM 19.60 3 . _ g ; - "o = THE POINT OR PLACE OF BEGINNING.
gRrE . —— === SEWER o ) ___E_,.D;C.‘ —————— : 1944 e —
5. ELECTRIC LINE MARK UP PROVIDED BY FREEPORT ELECTRIC. == wer 33 Ry lemaf —— T— 1 — 85°0615"W £0. EXCEPTING THEREFROM LAND TAKEN FOR ROAD WIDENING PURSUANT TO ORDER ENTERED 15,
— FLOW CRTI9.14 =25 't — — — — 7BOT. 12.6 1012.6\%7 _ 196l e S R
\ ) T = ¢ Tcie7el 7.5.C~28 K L == == P. : JANUARY 1957 AS SHOWN ON MAP H-849.
- 4 BC19.26 o AL J — ' \ \& 24
TELERHOME w o : o L — — bl e 7 . v ASPHALT
RIM 19.57 DR}\A‘R &L A —— o | <) E.O.P: PAVEMENT
RM [9.79 T iwv | \\ v G/ INLE ‘? p=cii%
GRASS / STONE RT 18.80 15
19.48 B%r%‘lég XT9.63 ASPHALT o7 BOT. 18.2+ = Vo
2 LTRAFFIC <% PRICE FOD SIGN A (DEBRIS AR A < -
| ! SIBNAL POLE W (2) ALT. "AVEMENT\ / N ey 7 NN 1913
| . B —_—
= 5 ! WPE. BOX 7 — | conc 0.6’
MAP LEGEND ol > i 19.70 L —— I [EEY
S al <z= 19.00 0.0 o SO
C R - : N o
—— — — —— PROPERTY LINE g - BLOCK 108 N Y = \ASF’HALT
2h s INLET SE : pedae]
[ | EXIST. BUILDING FOOTPRINT AT . 4 KT 1207 EJ'T%'; 62 T B F’AVEMENT\
GROUND LEVEL & DOORWAY = R L ]
B py / S 3l (DEBRIS) N/F LANDS OF o
- - s~ w « -— o S
23 EXISTING CONTOUR 35 8 83 I~ v FREEPORT REALTY, LLC.,  vi| S o9
X 12.34 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION LLI =81 8 = ! F DB.12365 PG.857 ., |~
| - . 19.44 .
X TC12.34 EXIST. TOP OF CURB ELEVATION 1= [ 2 L | e i | CONC. _ CONC. [SLAND
BC12.34 D = 15 S ool beeiz — — P PRAMY Yoo 2Z|stanD Eg fisvp o 4 im0
X BCl2. EXIST. GUTTER ELEVATION SEs 9 N (g (@) |ess 220 ey | o B A= BLOCK 108
X DS12.34 DOOR SILL ELEVATION e wi| 2 S ° e | ‘Q};}g‘ﬁ‘;&mwﬂ bl — — 1 i Wi @ SECTION 62
- = | | = | 3 é 7‘ &/_J s /Z—Jéf’zé?g po20.43 19.64 LOT 22
R & L s Q ; B, Y Qi GF20. : ‘
X FFl234 FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION IR o 5 8 3 | T i 052879 Tc20,77/ o N/F LANDS OF
1R = 8" M.C. | .8 l @ [ ; TS FF20.62 BC20.37 BC20.36 WEST MERRICK PROPERTIES, LLC
X GFl1234 GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION > c , H\ I Vo) I O S ' . VERRICK PROPERTIES, LLC.
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Ly APPROX. LOCATION U.G. WATER LINE E ) / \ | = | P | O e J < ONE STORY FEN. GATE~]
PER UTILITY MARKOUT S4p0E oI S 7/ g §I” MASONRY BUILDING
L = \ S | 18" M.C: 215 M.C. ¢ VENT PIPE eoc~ A
o APPROX. LOCATION U.G. GAS LINE w o & [ &= EE v A C.4VENT P ~Y4
PER UTILITY MARKOUT & REF. MAPPING Z DA = E lg I . = APPROX. LOC. UG- - AR (SEE NOTE ) -
I APPROX. LOCATION U.G. ELECTRIC LINE & ’ b ol S 3| TANKS PER REF. # 3 ‘ sczo2zf V' & VENT o
PER UTILITY MARKOUT & REF. MAPPING < S A B | e\ 678" Vn ja=) -
o ux T2 p = . - :
I APPROX. LOCATION U.G. TELEPHONE LINE LL] S gz |@ ,’ S w I I’ \eriir Aj—=or PAD \ 2039
PER UTILITY MARKOUT oo CLr
| I o PAVEMENT 1978 sc2035 \ 6 CLT | 203 UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP
204 HYDRANT ( ) Q \ e | e BEARING A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
I =8y I 2oxx SECTION 7209, SUB—DIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE
wv [ WATER VALVE O \ | = | o s EDUCATION LAW.
— =l i
[ = AREA LIGHT e | | 2 \l sol % g 25 A/NSPS S
S e wmpe =) ‘ | © ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
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s} (UNDER WATER) TTENO" : 3
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) : X . . B 0 £ S
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28 I V= o}
o0 O SIGN \ ’ 9o \—| e ON CONC 32 |
N .D. SIGN
MW, MONITORING WELL \ / %‘ ee9E XI ALLAS 2865 US ROUTE 1
PM. PARKING METER o sol| = BLOCK 108 ONE STORY NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ 08902
\ N sall S @ R |§3NEBET SECTION 62 MASONRY BUILDING URVEYING TELE: 732-422-6700
D.C. DEPRESSED CURB §§ \ | S = 05 LOT 4 | ROUP FAX: 732-940-8786
ce. CONC. CURB o8 \ | o i | RIS N/F LANDS OF www.gallassurvey.com
i Qg IN A. AYROSO & VIRGINIA
EO.C. EDGE OF CONCRETE | | 4 B8 \ AYROSO
EOF. EDGE OF PAVEMENT FE he E o o \D-B- VI 13626, PG. 383
| l - @ DATE SCALE DRAWN: CHECKED:
C.LF. CHAIN LINK FENCE g | )
i >
b STOP BAR | = ) JE 05-07-2019 1"=20' W.B. G.S.G/JRT.
| Sh J 29
vS. YELLOW STRIPING IS L;} e 2 £ FIELD DATE FIELD BOOK PAGE FIELD CREW
i
e WHITE STRIPING i ol | 03-28-2019 110 74 B.F/LR
I & &% -28- F.J/LR.
B.S. BLUE STRIPING : X T ogo [
YL YELLOW LINE | }9’ | FILE NO.: DRAWING NAME/SHEET NO.
WL WHITE LINE . G19050 G19050A.DWG T oF 1
DY.L DOUBLE YELLOW LINE ”
DW.L DASHED WHITE LINE To:
BOLLA EM REALTY, LLC;
LSA. LANDSCAPED AREA H ADVANTAGE TITLE;
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY;
M.C. METAL COVER M
R,,\f%ﬂiﬁ THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED
T.5.C. TRAFFIC SIGNAL COVER BOT. | l' 5 WERE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2016 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS
o I FOR ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND
N.P.V. NO PIPES VISIBLE NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 8, 9 & 13 OF TABLE A THEREOF. THE FIELD WORK WAS
COMPLETED ON 03/28/2019.
SF. STEEL FACED UTILITIES:
NPV. NO PIPES VISIBLE THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE NOTIFIED BY NEW YORK STATE ONE—CALL
VLGR METAL GUIDE RAIL SYSTEM (1-800—272—4480) AND REQUESTED TO MARK OUT UNDERGROUND
FACILITIES AFFECTING AND SERVICING THIS SITE. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY :
— U-BOLLARD INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED UPON THE UTILITY COMPANIES NOT VALID UNAESS EMBOSSEDWITH RAIS ES% TK\\SEAL
<= PAINTED ARROWS RESPONSE TO THIS REQUEST. SERIAL NUMBER(S): 190713554 GRAPHIC SCALFE 3 m
UTILITY _COMPANY PHONE NUMBER
& HANDICAP PARKING SPACE CABLEVISION OF WOODBURY 8002628600 20 0 10 20 40 80
NATIONAL GRID 800—262-8600
10 Eg\';‘gfgg&':_’;\?g;g';ggﬁggwﬁ\é" GROUND NASSAU COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNALS 516—572—0465 ) (S 05-07-2019
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT 516—377-2379 IN FEET é/ DATE
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 855—661-6323 DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON PREFARING TO DISTURB THE EARTH'S . émh o ) i GREGORY S. GALLAS
SURFACE ANYWHERE IN THE STATE. - .
NOTE: ALL UTILITY COMPANIES DID NOT RESPOND TO MARKOUT REQUEST NEW YORK PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR #50124 j
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‘ > | y o —— ol <™ PROP. ”BOLLA RAILING DRIVE-THRU LANE 210-325 1/ STALL PER 400 SF + 2 REQUIRED 6 STALLS PROVIDED
- ; ~ \ ole o “SAQT\IKET WALL 2,040 SF/ 400 = 5 + 2 = 7 STALLS REQURED  (INCL. 1 ADA STALL)*
%) z|\=
9’ | [ \| ~ Z|$ 4 — 210-324 1 LOADING STALL REQUIRED 1 LOADING STALL PROVIDED
E (TYP.) '| | —? ZONE: BUSINESS 'B (10'x30" NON—DELINEATED)
' . | l . =2 fay USE: SUPERMARKET * INDICATES VARIANCE REQUIRED
& | = ' N T PARKING LOT 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF EXISTING UST'S, PIPING, DRYWELLS & UTILITIES
‘ l o0 o . 713.8 & SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER OF RECORD OF ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN.
i l | Nl - ViV . 4. ENGINEER NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTRACTOR'S SEQUENCING, PLANNING OR EXECUTION OF THE
. | l Shes R : —— e F— 1 WORK DEPICTED ON THESE PLANS.
L) : : » 5. TRENCHING/ PAVING SAW—CUT & REPAIR AREAS MUST BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR
‘ l | : PROP. “TIM ! MUST VERIF/Y ALL PROPOSED WORK IN FIELD PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO
P l —rir Y PROP. PORTICO (121 SF) HORTONS PROP REPLACE ANY PAVEMENT STRIPING/ MARKINGS DAMAGED/ REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
| l 9 et PROP. ”“BOLLA WALL SIGN o vE_THRU \ PROP. CONC. 6. ANY BROKEN OR HAZARDOUS SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY APRONS OR CURB ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT SITE
, @ l l ‘ \ PLACARD - / MAT SHALL BE REPLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STANDARDS.
< | 4 L iy EXIST. 2.365 SF ONE PICK UP___ 7. PROPOSED PAVEMENT, CURBS AND WALKS ARE TO MEET EXISTING FLUSH WITH NO TRIP HAZARD.
l PEl o = A WINDOW™ a 8. DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE BURIED ON THE SUBJECT SITE. ALL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL
\ | i Pava STORY MASONRY TEE. GEANNE N RIS BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL VILLAGE, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND
‘ ey . . APPLICABLE CODES.
°\ O 7/ 4 BUILDING TO BE ” MASONRY WALL (TYP.) 9. ALL PROPOSED DRYWELLS AND CATCH BASINS SHALL BE PRECAST WITH PRECAST OPENING FOR
N\ Sm - MODIFIED,/ CONVERTED TO IS DRAINAGE PIPE(S) AND SHALL CONFORM TO NASSAU COUNTY STANDARDS.
PROP. CONC. N w 10. ALL GRADES SHALL BE MINIMUM 1% ON CONCRETE, 1—1/2% ON ASPHALT. CONTRACTOR MAY ADJUST
| (6] S ;
1l GRADES, AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE, ONLY AFTER ENGINEER'S WRITTEN APPROVAL.
Flo TS (TYP') 3 "‘>;_ | ; BOLLA MARKET W/ 11. ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED.
I 35| 20 T ~ TIM HORTONS BLOCK 108 12. THE OWNER/ CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH AND RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY/ ALL CERTIFICATIONS,
e & O LA SECTION 62 INSPECTIONS, ETC. REQUIRED BY ALL GOVERNING JURISDICTIONAL AGENCIES DURING AND AFTER
I PROP "STOP” & : = il | DRIVE-THRU LOT 22 CONSTRUCTION FOR SIGN—OFF AND CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY ISSUANCE, INCLUDING BUT NOT
ne04” ” ‘ | LIMITED TO PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES, SCHEDULING OF FIELD OBSERVATIONS AND COORDINATION
= e v U LERT 3 J o (2,040 SF) WEST MEQ,QEKLAPNRDOSPEORFT]ES e WITH REPRESENTATIVES OF THE APPROPRIATE PARTIES.
o ‘ TURN” SIGN Y Y | i D.B. 11743 pGogs | 13 ENGINEER OF RECORD NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARATION, MONITORING OR REVIEW OF
o J FACING SITE PROP. 10'x8’x6’H CHAIN PROP. "BOLLA K waLk) (i ' o » PG.284 CONTRACTOR'S SITE SAFETY PLAN. CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
x - 19 X6 X PLACARD ‘ | =1 JOB SITE SAFETY LIES WITH HIMSELF AND THOSE PARTIES UNDER HIS DIRECTION.
& 5’ 6.3 4 LINK' FENCE TRASH S \ 5 14. ALL WORK WITHIN THE NASSAU COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY SHALL CONFORM TO 2009 STANDARD
= : | ENCLOSURE ON CONC. MAT === | SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAIL SHEETS FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING AND SITE DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION.
% TWV I 4 N 3.9 PROP. 12’ WIDE x 12’-6" 15. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHEETING/ SHORING WHERE REQUIRED BY OSHA AND/ OR LOCAL
M S o ' PROP. COOLER i (BLDG.) HIGH OPENING IN EXIST BUILDING CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ANY REQUIRED
. I , R, . EXPANSION | 8z y APPROVALS/ INSPECTIONS INCLUDING PREPARATION/ APPROVAL OF ANY REQUIRED PLANS/
3 PROP. 10°L FULL . = (210 SF) MASONRY WALL (TYP. OF 2) APPROVALS,/ FEES WITH APPROPRIATE AGENCIES.
& YELLOW BARRIER PROP. TIM HORTON 10 ra e g ] / 16. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATIONS & ARE SHOWN HERE FOR INFORMATIONAL
LINES . 28 = b PURPOSES ONLY.
1 DRIVE THRU STRIPING / PROP. STRIPING ll— ﬂ‘_—zm‘:” = = 17. ALL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE 2009 MUTCD
N AND NYS SUPPLEMENT.
> ; 0 18. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING FIRE ALARM APPROVALS AND PERMITS. THIS
— I ~ Guii @i R INCLUDES PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF PLANS, APPLICATIONS, FEES AND ANY OTHER
5 z e S ey B REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO ALL AGENCIES NECESSARY TO PERFORM FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION
°lq = D i o Y \e B = WITHOUT DELAYING THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.
22 . : e e S e AT 19. FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER ALL DISPENSER ISLANDS IN
3]z 0|2 e 1,830 SF PORTION CONFORMANCE WITH NCFM REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE
LS o \\ OF EXIST. BLDG. TO APPLICATION TO NCFM FOR APPROVAL.
=& ) — - BE CONVERTED TO 20. ALL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE 2009 MUTCD
lo ' "—_®’3 @ AND NYS SUPPLEMENT.
2l 2 \ — > &, oI BOLLA MARKET 21. IT IS THE OWNERS/CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED
Sy 0 \ N A Ol WITHIN THE 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NYS CHAPTER 15 CODE §1502.1 & THE
— | R T S; e ~ ® S 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NYS CODE §3307.1 ARE ADHERED TO.
® m - ) .
o . & Z|-e FENCE ALONG
; o
. ° el \ PROPERTY LINE
N - — -
- [
N ol
—| =
M 3 -
2la 29'R g
3|2 .
8 149.87
>||O _; <
B ® >\
g =4 - ’ (] —~| O ” )
S 15 N84 1§00°E "ol 7ONE: BUSINESS B’ PROP. 6 azx4 H) PIPE
- 43 USE: MEDICAL OFFICE BOLLARD (TYP.
PROP. VEHICLE HEIGHT 2 GRAPHIC SCALE
END PROP. FENCE 15° FROM RESTRICTION BARS PROP. PREVIEW PROP. DIGITAL MENU 10 0 5 10
, 3 R.0.W. LINE FOR LINE OF SIGHT MENU (TYP. OF 2) BOARD W/ LOYAL CARD E;!_-E;S
——n SBIE_(O)%(};N1%E : READER (TYP. OF 2)
LoT 4 PROP. STRIPING ( IN FEET )
1 inch = 10 ft.

UNLESS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION, THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED
FOR CONSTRUCTION. OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING ALL REQUIRED AGENCY
APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SECURED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, WHETHER DESCRIBED ON
THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE.

REVISIONS
REV NO.| DATE | REVISION
1| 2/8/23 | Misc. REVS

THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK PROHIBITS ANY
PERSON ALTERING ANYTHING ON THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR THE
ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS IT IS UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE SUCH
ALTERATIONS ARE MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MUST SIGN
AND SEAL, DATE AND DESCRIBE THE FULL EXTENT OF THE
ALTERATION ON THE DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
(NYS EDUCATION LAW SECTION 7209-2)
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T.0. PARAPET/COPING

@ ELEV. +19°-6"

T.0. COOLER EXPANSION

@ ELEV. (+/-) +14-0" AFF.
B.0. DRIVE THRU/ PQRTICO

@ ELLV. (+/-) +12-6

B.0. OPENING @ DRIVE THRU

@ ELEV. (+/-) +10-1

PROPOSED LIGHT GAUGE
FRAME PARAPET EXTENSION
ATOP EXIST. CM.U. WALL —

T.0. PARAPET/COPING

@ ELEV. +19°-6"

T.0. CM.U. (EXIST.)

29’_2”
PROPOSED PORTICO

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED BOLLA MARKET
WALL SIGN — (32 SF. UNDER
SEPARATE APPLICATION)

@ ELEV. (+/-) +14-0

B.0. DRIVE THRU/ PORTICO

@ ELEV. (+/-) +12-6

T.0. STOREFRONT

@ ELEV. (+/-) +10-0" AFF.

B.0. STOREFRONT

@ ELEV. (+/-) +3-0" AFF.

T.0. SLAB (T/SL)

@ ELEV. 0'-0"
GRADE

/DO NOT ENTER ///

DRIVE-THRU WINDOW ——

14‘—6"

\

\

L)

\

Ve,
D,

)

ALUMINUM COPING
COLOR: DARK BRONZE

WALL PACK LIGHT FIXTURE
COLOR: DARK BRONZE

E.LF.S. CROWN MOLDING:

MFR. PAREX — COLOR: WARM SAND 10432L (43)
TEXTURE — 534 SAND FINE

E.LF.S. WALL FINISH SYSTEM:

MFR. PAREX — COLOR: IVORY 10444L (66)
TEXTURE — 534 SAND FINE

E.ILF.S. ACCENT BAND:

MFR. PAREX — COLOR: WARM SAND 10432L (43)
TEXTURE — 534 SAND FINE

FIBER CEMENT BRICK PANELS:
MFG. NICHIHA — VINTAGE BRICK SERIES
COLOR: ALEXANDRIA RED BUFF

STOREFRONT SYSTEM:

MFR. KAWNEER — TRIFAB 451UT W/ 1" INSUL.
GLAZING-FRAME COLOR: DARK BRONZE

FIBER CEMENT CHISELED SILL:
MFR. NICHIHA — COLOR: GREY

FIBER CEMENT BRICK PANELS:
MFG. NICHIHA — SANDSTONE SERIES
COLOR: DESERT BEIGE

@ ELEV. (+/-) —0-6" T/5L

1

\—INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN -

FRONT BUILDING ELEVATION (NORTH)

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

TIM HORTONS - 19.88 SQ. FT.
CAFE & BAKE SHOP — 3.58 SQ. FT.
BOXED TOTAL — 31.49 SQ. FT.
(UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION)
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@ ELEV. (+/-) —0—6" T/5L
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2 SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

T.0. PARAPET/COPING

@ ELEV. +19°-6"

T.0. COOLER EXPANSION

COLUMN & PORTICO BEYOND —
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B.0. DRIVE THRU/ PORTICO
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T.0. PARAPET/COPING
@ ELEV. +19°-6"

T.0. COOLER EXPANSION
@ ELEV. (+/-) +14-0" AFF.

B.0. PORTICO
@ ELEV. (+/-) #12-6

T.0. STOREFRONT
@ ELEV. (+/-) +10-0" AFF.

COLUMN & PORTICO BEYOND

B.0. STOREFRONT
@ ELEV. (+/-) +5-0" AFF.

T.0. SLAB (T/SL)
@ ELEV. 00"

GRADE
e@ ELEV. (+/-) —0-6" T/5L

—— NON-—ILLUMINATED PRE—CAST PLACARD (17.1 SF)
— (UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION)
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521 CONKLIN STREET
FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
(516) 777-4320 FAX: (516) 777-4321

ALL PHASES OF ENGINEERING DESIGN,
SURVEYING, CODE CONSULTING,
ZONING ANALYSIS & BID SPECIFICATION

www.HPEng.com

CHRIS M. TARTAGLIA

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW YORK LICENSE No. 078209

LAWRENCE D. O'BRIEN

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW YORK LICENSE No. 082537

UNLESS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION,

THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING

ALL REQUIRED AGENCY APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SECURED

PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, WHETHER DESCRIBED
ON THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE.

REVISIONS

REV NO.| DATE REVISION

2/19/2020| PER OWNERS COMMENTS (DRVE THRU)

2/20/2020| PER OWNERS COMMENTS (DRVE THRU)

2/27/2020| PER OWNERS COMMENTS/ TIM HORTON

3/26/2020| PER TIM HORTON LAYOUT/ COMMENTS

MmO | ™| >

4/12/2020| PLAN REVISIONS W /TIM HORTON LAYOUT

——— NON—ILLUMINATED PRE-CAST

BUILDING ELEVATION (WEST SIDE)

PLACARD (17.1 SF)— (UNDER
SEPARATE APPLICATION)

SCALE: 1/4" =

N\ Clearance \\

DRIVE-THRU WINDOW

GRADE

@ ELEV. (+/-) —0-6 T/5L

4

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

REAR BUILDING ELEVATION (SOUTH)

EXIST. MASONRY PILASTER

HOLLOW METAL INSULATED DOOR AND
FRAME — COLOR: DARK BRONZE

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 2

(IN FEET)
1/4 INCH = 1 FOOT

THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
PROHIBITS ANY PERSON ALTERING ANYTHING ON THESE
DRAWINGS AND/OR THE ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS,
UNLESS IT IS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE SUCH ALTERATIONS ARE
MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MUST SIGN AND SEAL,
DATE AND DESCRIBE THE FULL EXTENT OF THE ALTERATION
ON THE DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

(NYS EDUCATION LAW SECTION 7209-2)
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131 WEST MERRICK ROAD
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT,
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SECTION: 62
BLOCK: 108
LOT: 23

SCALE: AS NOTED |HPE #: SING18-08
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SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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2-9 1/2"
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PROP. LEVEL 1
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PROP. 3’x5" CONC. ISLAND
W/ (1) MPD W/ (TYP.)

/
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2-9 1/2"
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18'-0"

RIGHT (WEST) ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

~—— SHELL SIGN (36.3 SF
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(71.9 SF TOTAL))
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TIM HORTON SIGN (25.4 SF)
(INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED)
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(INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED)
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(181.3 SF TOTAL)
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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ENGINEERING

521 CONKLIN STREET
FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
(516) 777-4320 FAX: (516) 777-4321

ALL PHASES OF ENGINEERING DESIGN,
SURVEYING, CODE CONSULTING,
ZONING ANALYSIS & BID SPECIFICATION

www.HPEng.com

CHRIS M. TARTAGLIA

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW YORK LICENSE No. 078209

LAWRENCE D. O’BRIEN

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW YORK LICENSE No. 082537

UNLESS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION, THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED
FOR CONSTRUCTION. OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING ALL REQUIRED AGENCY
APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SECURED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, WHETHER DESCRIBED ON
THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE.

REVISIONS

REV NO.| DATE | REVISION

THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK PROHIBITS ANY
PERSON ALTERING ANYTHING ON THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR THE
ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS IT IS UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE SUCH
ALTERATIONS ARE MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MUST SIGN
AND SEAL, DATE AND DESCRIBE THE FULL EXTENT OF THE
ALTERATION ON THE DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
(NYS EDUCATION LAW SECTION 7209-2)
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521 CONKLIN STREET
FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
(516) 777-4320 FAX: (516) 777-4321

ALL PHASES OF ENGINEERING DESIGN,
SURVEYING, CODE CONSULTING,
A ZONING ANALYSIS & BID SPECIFICATION

www.HPEng.com

CHRIS M. TARTAGLIA
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16’-0" PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW YORK LICENSE No. 078209
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LAWRENCE D. O’BRIEN

LINE OF EXIST. WALL >
LINE_ OF ROOF TO BE REMOVED 49-18:364 | 15214
OVERHANG ABOVE i 1 =

ELECTRICAL
SERVICE &
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PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
/ \ NEW YORK LICENSE No. 082537
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EXIST. BLOCK UNLESS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION,

WALL (TYP.) THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING

ALL REQUIRED AGENCY APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SECURED

JREN JREN g (000 PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, WHETHER DESCRIBED
: ON THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE.
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THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
PROHIBITS ANY PERSON ALTERING ANYTHING ON THESE
DRAWINGS AND/OR THE ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS,
UNLESS IT IS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE SUCH ALTERATIONS ARE
MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MUST SIGN AND SEAL,
DATE AND DESCRIBE THE FULL EXTENT OF THE ALTERATION
ON THE DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
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NASSAU COUNTY PAVEMENT MARKING

1. THIS DRAWING REFERENCES:

518"

HIGH
POINT 1 L)
ENGINEERING

1860 WALT WHITMAN ROAD
SUITE 600
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(516) 777-4320 FAX: (516) 777-4321

ALL PHASES OF ENGINEERING DESIGN,
SURVEYING, CODE CONSULTING,
ZONING ANALYSIS & BID SPECIFICATION

www.HPEng.com

KEY MAP

AN ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE
SURVEY PREPARED BY:

CHRIS M. TARTAGLIA

GALLAS SURVEYING GROUP N.T.S
DATED: 5/7/19
— ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PREPARED BY:
THIS FIRM
LAST DATED: 3/23/20 (REV. D)
2. ZONING/ BULK DATA:
ZONING DISTRICT: BUSINESS "B”
EXISTING GASOLINE FILLING STATION IS A PROHIBITED (LEGAL/
NON—CONFORMING) USE.
PROPOSED RETAIL (CONVENIENCE) STORE IS A PERMITTED USE
BULK DATA:
CODE PERMITTED PROVIDED
SECTION PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
MIN. LOT AREA N/A N/A 19,996 SF NEW YORK LICENSE No. 078209
9
MAX. LOT COVERAGE 210-84 100% 20.6% (INCL. CANOPY) LAWRENCE D. O BRIEN
MAX. BUILDING/ 210-82 35' 19'—6" (BLDG.)
STRUCTURE HEIGHT 18" (CANOPY)
MIN. FRONT YARD 210—86A. 5’ WEST MERRICK ROAD
65.7" (EXIST. BLDG.)
0.9’ (PROP. CANOPY)*
11.8' (DISPENSER)
OCEAN AVENUE
64.9' (BLDG.)
62.0’ (CANOPY)
69.6" (DISPENSER)
MIN. SIDE YARD 210—86.8B. N/A 5.9’ (BLDG.)
40.5° (CANOPY) PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW YORK LICENSE No. 082537
MIN. REAR YARD 210—86.8B. N/A 26.0’ (BLDG.)
82.7" (CANOPY) UNLESS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING
28.6" (TRASH ENCL.) JURISDICTION, THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED
FOR CONSTRUCTION. OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE
MIN. LANDSCAPE N/A N/A 0’ (WEST MERRICK ROAD) RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING ALL REQUIRED AGENCY
BUFFERS 5' (OCEAN AVENUE) APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SECURED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, WHETHER DESCRIBED ON
MAX. CURB CUT WIDTH 180—30.A. 20" @ 33'* THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE.
(2) PROPERTY LINE
REVISIONS
MIN. DIST. DRIVEWAY TO  180—30.A. 3 3
ADJ. PROPERTY LINE 1) REV NO.| DATE | REVISION
MIN. DIST. DRIVEWAY TO  180—30.A. 5’ 12.1"
D v o 1| 7/29/20 | PER VILLAGE COMMENTS
CORNER 2 | 2/26/21| PER DPW STANDARDS
MIN. DIST. BETWEEN 180—30.A. 5’ 71.7°
DRIVEWAYS ACCESSING (3) 3 7/21/21 | PER DPW COMMENTS
ONE STREET
MIN. PARKING STALL 210-3 9’ X 20’ 9 X 20’ 4 | 7/24/22| PER DPW COMMENTS
SIZE
5 |11/28/22| PER DPW COMMENTS
PARKING/ LOADING REQUIREMENTS:
CODE SECTION  PERMITTED PROVIDED 6 | 1/19/23 | PER DPW COMMENTS

210-325 1/ STALL PER 400 SF + 2 REQUIRED 6 STALLS PROVIDED
2,040 SF/ 400 = 5 + 2 = 7 STALLS REQUIRED  (INCL. 1 ADA STALL)*
210-324 1 LOADING STALL REQUIRED 1 LOADING STALL PROVIDED

(10’x30° NON—DELINEATED)

INDICATES VARIANCE REQUIRED
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF EXISTING UST'S, PIPING, DRYWELLS & UTILITIES

& SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER OF RECORD OF ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN.
ENGINEER NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTRACTOR’S SEQUENCING, PLANNING OR EXECUTION OF THE

>owox

WORK DEPICTED ON THESE PLANS.

TRENCHING/ PAVING SAW—CUT & REPAIR AREAS MUST BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR
MUST VERIFY ALL PROPOSED WORK IN FIELD PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO
REPLACE ANY PAVEMENT STRIPING/ MARKINGS DAMAGED/ REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ANY BROKEN OR HAZARDOUS SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY APRONS OR CURB ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT SITH

SHALL BE REPLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STANDARDS.

PROPOSED PAVEMENT, CURBS AND WALKS ARE TO MEET EXISTING FLUSH WITH NO TRIP HAZARD.
DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE BURIED ON THE SUBJECT SITE. ALL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL
BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL VILLAGE, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND
APPLICABLE CODES.

ALL PROPOSED DRYWELLS AND CATCH BASINS SHALL BE PRECAST WITH PRECAST OPENING FOR
DRAINAGE PIPE(S) AND SHALL CONFORM TO NASSAU COUNTY STANDARDS.

ALL GRADES SHALL BE MINIMUM 1% ON CONCRETE, 1—1/2% ON ASPHALT. CONTRACTOR MAY ADJUST
GRADES, AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE, ONLY AFTER ENGINEER'S WRITTEN APPROVAL.

ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED.

10.

1.

THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK PROHIBITS ANY
PERSON ALTERING ANYTHING ON THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR THE
ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS IT IS UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE SUCH
ALTERATIONS ARE MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MUST SIGN
AND SEAL, DATE AND DESCRIBE THE FULL EXTENT OF THE
ALTERATION ON THE DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
(NYS EDUCATION LAW SECTION 7209-2)

THE OWNER/ CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH AND RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY/ ALL CERTIFICATIONS
INSPECTIONS, ETC. REQUIRED BY ALL GOVERNING JURISDICTIONAL AGENCIES DURING AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION FOR SIGN—OFF AND CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY ISSUANCE, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES, SCHEDULING OF FIELD OBSERVATIONS AND COORDINATION
WITH REPRESENTATIVES OF THE APPROPRIATE PARTIES.

ENGINEER OF RECORD NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARATION, MONITORING OR REVIEW OF
CONTRACTOR’S SITE SAFETY PLAN. CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
JOB SITE SAFETY LIES WITH HIMSELF AND THOSE PARTIES UNDER HIS DIRECTION.

ALL WORK WITHIN THE NASSAU COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY SHALL CONFORM TO 2009 STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAIL SHEETS FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING AND SITE DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHEETING/ SHORING WHERE REQUIRED BY OSHA AND/ OR LOCAL
BUILDING CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ANY REQUIRED
APPROVALS/ INSPECTIONS INCLUDING PREPARATION/ APPROVAL OF ANY REQUIRED PLANS/
APPROVALS/ FEES WITH APPROPRIATE AGENCIES.

ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATIONS & ARE SHOWN HERE FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY.

ALL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE 2009 MUTCD

AND NYS SUPPLEMENT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING FIRE ALARM APPROVALS AND PERMITS.
INCLUDES PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF PLANS, APPLICATIONS, FEES AND ANY OTHER
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO ALL AGENCIES NECESSARY TO PERFORM FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION
WITHOUT DELAYING THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.

FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER ALL DISPENSER ISLANDS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH NCFM REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE
APPLICATION TO NCFM FOR APPROVAL.

ALL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE 2009 MUTCD

AND NYS SUPPLEMENT.

IT IS THE OWNERS/CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED
WITHIN THE 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NYS CHAPTER 15 CODE §1502.1 & THE
2020 BUILDING CODE OF NYS CODE §3307.1 ARE ADHERED TO.

NOTES:

12,

14.
15.

17.

18. THIS

19.

20.
21.

(FOR NASSAU COUNTY ROADS & INTERSECTIONS MAINTAINED BY NASSAU COUNTY)
PAVEMENT MARKING ABBREVIATIONS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1,830 SF PORTION 1.

— OF EXIST. BLDG. TO

BE CONVERTED TO
BOLLA MARKET

PROP. 6’H PVC
FENCE ALONG
PROPERTY LINE

ONOOREW N

= ©
o-

-
-

. PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL MANUAL ON UNIFORM

. PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR TRAFFIC ISLANDS SHALL BE 8" WIDE SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE AND 12" HATCH LINES

BWLL — BROKEN WHITE LANE LINE, 4" WIDE LINE, WHITE
(10’ LONG LINE—30’ SPACE)
DWLL — DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 4" WIDE LINE, WHITE
(2’ LONG LINE—6" SPACE)
DYLL — DOTTED YELLOW LANE LINE, 4” WIDE LINE, YELLOW
(2’ LONG LINE—6" SPACE)
FYBL — FULL YELLOW BARRIER LINE, 4” WIDE LINES, YELLOW LINE
HVCW — HIGH VISIBILITY CROSSWALK
(12" WIDE LINE, 10’ BARS AT 4’ 0.C., UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN)
PYBL — PARTIAL YELLOW BARRIER LINE, 4” WIDTH, YELLOW LINE
(10’ LONG LINE—30’ SPACE—USED FOR CENTER LEFT TURN LANE)
SL — STOP LINE (12" UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN)
SWCHL— SOLID WHITE CHANNELIZING HATCH LINE (SEE NOTE 11)
SWEL — SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE, 4” WIDE LINE, WHITE
SWHL — SOLID WHITE HATCH LINE, 4" WIDE LINES,
(AT 5’ 0.C. AT HYDRANTS AND 10’ O.C. IN AREAS OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS)
SWLL — SOLID WHITE LANE LINE, 4" WIDE LINE, WHITE
SYEL — SOLID YELLOW EDGE LINE, 4" WIDE LINE, YELLOW LINE
SYHL — SOLID YELLOW HATCH LINE (12" WIDE LINE AT 10’ O.C., UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN)
YL — TRIANGLE PATTERN YIELD LINE

THE WIDTH AND LAYOUT FOR EACH OF THESE MARKINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT STANDARD DETAILS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

ALL LONG LINES AND HATCHING TO BE EPOXY MATERIAL, ITEM #442W & 442Y.
WORD MARKINGS AND CHARACTERS TO BE EPOXY MATERIAL, ITEM #442W—1.
ALL ARROWS TO BE EPOXY MATERIAL, ITEM #442W—1.

ALL STOP LINES AND CROSSWALKS TO BE EPOXY MATERIAL, ITEM #442W—1.
ALL GRIDLOCK LINES TO BE EPOXY MATERIAL, ITEM #442W—1.

ALL REQUIRED 16" BARS TO BE EPOXY MATERIAL, ITEM #442W—1.
ALL HATCH LINES TO BE PLACED AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE TO THE ADJACENT TRAVEL LANE.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND THE PROVISIONS OF THE NYS SUPPLEMENT TO THE MUTCD.

SITE ADDRESS:

PROPOSED BOLLA MARKET

W/ TIM HORTONS DRIVE-THRU
& SHELL FILLING STATION

131 WEST MERRICK ROAD
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
NASSAU COUNTY, NY

SECTION: 62

BLOCK: 108

LOT: 23

SCALE: 1" =10 |HPE#  SING18-08
DATE: 3/10/20  |DWG #  SING18-08-SP.6
DRAWN BY:  LD/GG CHECKED BY:  CT/NB
NILE:

SITE PLAN

SHEET NO:

S|P

REV. 6 OF 11

AT 10’ O0.C. (CURRENT STANDARD DETAIL) UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON DESIGN DRAWING.
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BLOCK 108
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LOT 4
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REINFORCED RUBBER HOSE

3 GUYS OF # 12 WIRE DBLE. STRAND

GALVANIZED ANNEALED;

8" MIN.

\l. 4 LOCATE AT 3 EQUAL INTERVALS
() A AT BASE OF TREE 120 DEGRESS APART
.,
/’ Y BACK FILL W/ TOPSOIL AND
1|¢ PEAT MOSS; 3:1 RATIO BY
VOLUME WATER UNTIL SETTLED
— ]
LOOSEN SUBSOIL 8" MIN.;
BACKFILL AND COMPACT W/ TOPSOIL
T 7 ‘ AND PEAT MOSS 3:1 RATIO;
7 B \ DAMPEN SOIL PRIOR TO PLANTING
\\ 8" SCREENED TOPSOIL
\\ \éza:E:E:E:E:E
12" MIN.

EVERGREEN TREE DETAIL

N.T.S.
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(516) 777-4320 FAX: (516) 777-4321
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ZONE: BUSINESS B’
USE: SUPERMARKET
PARKING LOT

BLOCK 108
SECTION 62

LOT 22

N/F LANDS OF

D.B.

::/’ 11 TTOE

WEST MERRICK PROPERTIES, LLC.
11743, PG.284

TOP OF ROOT BALL TO BE

1.5" ABOVE SURROUNDING GRADE

2" SHREDDED CEDAR MULCH

___——— 3" HIGH WATER RETENTION SAUCER

L B” SCREENED TOPSOIL
| ——— LOOSEN SUBSOIL 6"—10" MIN.;

OO

OO0
00|

3:1 RATIO BY VOLUME

6" MAX.

x WATER UNTIL SETTLED

REMOVE ROPING AND

AND LOOSEN BURLAP KNOT AT
SHRUB BASE

8" MIN.

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

CHRIS M. TARTAGLIA

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW YORK LICENSE No. 078209

'< BACKFILL W/ TOPSOIL & PEAT MOSS;

SCALE: N.T.S.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
LANDS@APE NOTES NEW YORK LICENSE No. 082537
1. ALL PLANTING MATERIAL SHALL BE GUARANTEED BY UNLESS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR JURISDICTION, THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED
FOLLOWING ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER. FOR CONSTRUCTION. OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE
2. ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE WEEDED AND HAVE A MINIMUM RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING ALL REQUIRED AGENCY
FOUR (4) INCH THICK LAYER OF WOOD CHIPS (OR APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SECURED PRIOR TO
SHREDDED BARK). COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, WHETHER DESCRIBED ON
3. ALL PLANTING AREA TO RECEIVE 4” OF SCREENED TOPSOIL THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE.
PRIOR TO PLANT INSTALLATION.
4. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PLANTED AND MAINTAINED IN REVISIONS
COMPLIANCE WITH VILLAGE LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS.
5. THERE SHALL BE NO PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS UNLESS REV NO.| DATE | REVISION
AUTHORIZED BY THE ENGINEER OR VILLAGE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT. 1 7/29/20 | PER VILLAGE COMMENTS
6. NO PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT LAWN OR GROUND COVER, IS
TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 2’ OF ANY PARKING LOT CURBS. 2 | 2/26/21| PER DPW STANDARDS
7. ALL DECIDUOUS TREES TO BE SECURED WITH TWO 3” DIA.
CEDAR STAKES 180" APART. 3 7/21/21| PER DPW COMMENTS
8. ALL ROPES AND WIRES SURROUNDING ROOT BALL TO BE
REMOVED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING OF TREE PITS/ TREE 4 7/24/22 | PER DPW COMMENTS
TRUNK WRAP TO BE REMOVED.
9. NO TREES TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 10’ OF DRYWELLS, WALLS, 5 |11/28/22| PER DPW COMMENTS
6

OR PIPING AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AS PER VILLAGE OF
STANDARDS.

10. ALL PROPOSED STREET TREES TO BE LIMBED UP TO HEIGHT

11.

OF 7°.

FIELD PLANTING OF STREET TREES AND OTHER PLANT
MATERIALS MUST BE UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A
LICENSED NEW YORK STATE REGISTERED LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT OR A QUALIFIED HORTICULTURISTS DEEMED
QUALIFIED BY THE REVIEWING AGENCY TO OVERSEE
LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE VILLAGE
REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVELOPER MUST SUPPLY THE VILLAGE
ENGINEER WITH AN AFFIDAVIT FROM THE REGISTERED
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR THE QUALIFIED HORTICULTURISTS
STATING THAT THE QUALITY, VARIETY, SIZE OF PLANTS AND
PLANTING PROCEDURES CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF
THE VILLAGE.

RRIGATION NOTES:

|

1

IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR (I.C.) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.  I.C. SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIM/ HERSELF WITH
THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS AND MAKE WORK AGREE WITH
THE SAME.

ALL PLANTINGS ——EXISTING AND NEW——ARE TO BE
IRRIGATED BY AN IN—GROUND ELECTRONIC WATER SYSTEM
USING DRIP TUBING AND TORO 570 SERIES MIST HEADS AND
300 SERIES ROTARIES ( OR EQUAL).

I.C. TO SUPPLY ALL MATERIALS AND INSTALL THE ENTIRE
SYSTEM INCLUDING AUTOMATIC TIMER; REMOTE RAIN SENSOR;
VALVE BOX; MANUAL SHUT OFF; WINTERIZING FITTINGS; (I.C.
RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING APPROVAL FOR ANY REQUIRED
BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM
INCLUDING PLANS, APPLICATIONS AND FEES).

I.C. TO COORDINATE W/ LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR AND
ESTABLISH WATER TIMES AS PER VILLAGE CODE AND
ORGANIZE WATERING SCHEDULE ACCORDING TO PLANT NEEDS.
IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND ALL WORK ARE TO BE GUARANTEED
FOR ONE YEAR.

ALL WORK IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NYS
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODE AND REGULATIONS OF THE
VILLAGE.

USE: MEDICAL OFFICE

GRAPHIC SCALE

10 0 5 10
( IN FEET )

1 inch = 10 ft

LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE

QUANTITY |ABBREVIATION| BOTANICAL NAME

| COMMON NAME

| SIZE / SPACING | MATURE HEIGHT/ WIDTH

TREES
14 | TTOE | THUJA OCCIDENTALIS *SMARAGD’ | EMERALD ARBORVITAE | 8x / 7 o.c. | 25' / &
SHRUBS
8 SJBS JUNIPERUS SQUAMATA 'BLUE STAR’| BLUE STAR LOW JUNIPER 3 GAL. / 3’ O.C. 2'-3 / 2-3
11 PKR ROSA ’PINK DOUBLE KNOCK OUT’ | PINK DOUBLE KNOCK OUT ROSE |1 GAL. / 3’ 0.C. Q)3
PERENNIALS
38 | PpBcC PHLOX SUBULATA 'COTTON CANDY’ | COTTON CANDY CREEPING PHLOX |1 GAL. / 2’ 0.C. 47-6" / 12"-24"
38 | PPRW PHLOX SUBULATA 'RED WINGS’ RED WINGS CREEPING PHLOX 1 GAL. / 2’ O.C. 4"—6" / 12"-24"
—  |Fa —_— FLOWERING ANNUALS —_— —_—

NOTE: IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN AMOUNTS SHOWN IN THE PLAN AND THE PLANT LIST, THE PLAN SHALL DICTATE.

*HEIGHTS LISTED SHALL BE INSTALLED HEIGHT

LAWRENCE D. O’BRIEN

1/19/23 | PER DPW COMMENTS

THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK PROHIBITS ANY
PERSON ALTERING ANYTHING ON THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR THE
ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS IT IS UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE SUCH
ALTERATIONS ARE MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MUST SIGN
AND SEAL, DATE AND DESCRIBE THE FULL EXTENT OF THE
ALTERATION ON THE DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
(NYS EDUCATION LAW SECTION 7209-2)

SITE ADDRESS:

PROPOSED BOLLA MARKET
W/ TIM HORTONS DRIVE-THRU
& SHELL FILLING STATION

131 WEST MERRICK ROAD
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
NASSAU COUNTY, NY

SECTION: 62

BLOCK: 108

LOT: 23

SCALE: 1" =10 |HPE#  SING18-08
DAIE: 3/10/20  |DWG #  SING18-08-SP.6
DRAWN BY:  1D/GG CHECKED BY:  CT/NB
JITLE:

LANDSCAPE
PLAN

SHEET NO:

Pey/

REV. 6 OF 11




Application Date; 0
Fees Paid: J%ﬂ SP# .3_3_3_&_

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

VA E/
PROPERTCADDR(IDESS: IéLl /(AOOCQ ave_ ZONING DiSTRICTk@S AA

secion S S BLock 350 Lot 230 LOT S1zE2 §9.02 X1z =F60
M Acchiteck

O TENANT APPLICANT D LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name:

ackh em'hom/ Mo nistec 6+e,uac} &y npe
Address: |G £75 E;@,]Imm, ‘Srg_ Address. | Y57 Chandlec SF

e fac Pock@urs k169
Telephone #:. S7/- H09- (900 Telephorr;e'#: 4 3 Ellﬁ&zz'%ré i
ol i o
- Samutd Orhiz Address: 2 Kbl |

{optional) Phone #: Sl ~ tp §— 210] S n‘,’g\élﬂoy ; ” Y(j,éﬁ—t%
Present Land Use: \/ A can -l- Rroposed Land Use; %Q,S\d é’(\‘l'ﬁ ,

N«e\l;nz( =

Description of Proposed Work: d Z i})’}u{w %w&l |"r\ur_ O\
Altached QA cuye | 'pg(‘h‘c.o and 9ato =

]
[

I request a preliminary meeting: YES é NO

! request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

) It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Inc . urated Village of
E ort are satisfied.

YES NO
G MK
AZ}ICANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn { me this _ S
da Og; S 201 9. SHININGSTAR RUIZ

= Notary Public, State of New York
d@\ Q'Rmeg. o Tlaaaau cozgty
- In
Commission Expirea 07/31/20 24 y&i

AL T e e LA L L L L T T Y T T T L Ty Y 1] LY

Prope. ner’s Consent:
1, ﬁg;égﬁ‘ [er\gg am (are} the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of thi ion. :
P e
{PR PER?T"GYNER'S SIGNATURE DATE
Swarthin hefora rhe this (_ =1 SHMNGg?:lo?ng v,
20/ T. Notary Public,
day of éﬂgﬁb‘_g L2040 % gw e A
; Qualified In Nassau County
- Commiesion Expires 07/31/20T4 A%
*Ntatfﬂ*m**w***iti%*ﬂt*ﬁ*ﬂ************i'wt*******t*****i***t*******ii**t**********t*ﬂ*****w*********

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearipg:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved

' Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date;

Rev. 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



01/13/2023

SP# 3338

VIL E/O 164 Moore Avenue, Freeport NY 11520
Sir/Madam,

Attached is the landscape plans and elevations, from the above mentioned address.
This is a new construction house.

Sam Ortiz
516-468-2101
Builder

TCR Builders.

AN 180433y
331440 s.igag %VWA

SENY €1 i g

‘33/\13333



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X_ _Nesative Declarati Positive Declarati

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X  The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental [mpact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. # 20160423

Location: V/L E/O 164 Moore Ave., Freeport, New York

Applicant: Stewart Bynoe

Description: Construct new 1494 sq ft (2) story dwelling with new 253 sq ft attached garage
43 sq ft portico and 195 sq ft patio

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 Narth Ocean Avenue
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if pesitive determination)

A0 opem oy

AR S T1 v Lo B i P 0 IY \"\‘. e
April 2,2019 _ \.\‘; \‘A’*ﬁg‘&ﬁ
S€:l vy g NYF £207 Joscph Madigan =~

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTAQ'IE? /}‘1'[_1' 'tpeazlff!ulion and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and
public response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




.
Ttem,

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
16 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORI. NEW YORK 11520
{516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
POBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL B DINGODEP ) (7 VREY POR RS GE JOSEPH MADIGAN
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BLILDINGS

April 2, 2019
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
Stewart Bynoe
1437 Chandler Street
Far Rockaway, New York 11691

RE: V/L E/O 164 Moore Ave., Freeport, New York
Zoning District — Resident AA  Sec. 55 Blk. 350 Lot 250
Building Permit Application #20160423 — Construct new 2891 sq ft (2) storv dwelling with
new 253 sq ft attached garage, 43 sq ft portico and 195 sqft patio.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application cannot be further reviewed until Site Plan
Review Board approval has been abtained from the Planning Board.

For your convenience, we enclose the necessary Site Plan Review Board Application together with an instruction
sheet. Please complete the application and return same, together with the relevant documentation. to the
VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE.

Be further advised that you must make application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not make application within the allotted sixty (60) days. this fetter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fee will be required.

If vou should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review
Board Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very trul\y‘ Vours
AN )
o <

Joseph Madigan bl iHOdJBB\u 40 39”?111
Superintendent of Buildings 0 S.343

Jonathan Smith, Building Inspector g¢ 4y €]
NYC €207

Xj

cc: Village Clerk
J3AI1303y
ZBA Approval Needed:

Yes:i__ X Na:

Fne:



FO/toya3

Apf:ifjif: B 7/08 et

Short Environmental Assessinent Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
Tespond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional Pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

\a RVETIYS D\cb\\mw

L kﬁ Location (describe, and attach a location map):

1b% Woure, Aueane Freofue¥ NN 19520 326 fack oot of North Vean poadn focane
Brief Description of Proposed Actioh: 7 7

raguock. 2 whhey Dacey (1908 o Qupand), Mahal Gunge (153 6)
{);igw ['—\35 Q—)a—\“\mmr, Padis [n‘-\s’s..ﬂ._) and ,({gn(_a )

I

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: Slb . %q ) \QO 3
Mal Aty My gosder E-Nail:
Address: /
1563 Pelimsrg gdenac
City/PO: State: Zip Code:

N ot Bellmere l\}\\'}

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local jaw, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, autach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )(

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

1o
NO

YES

2. Does the proposed action Tequire a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO_ | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or appresal:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? j),]z acres
b. Total acreage to be physically dj WW 0.\ acres

c. Total acrepge WWEdA 3Hd = conliguous properties) owned
or controlled by § éﬁ!&i&! project sponsor? O acres

4. Check all lagytusdd gt odeuk &Wﬁﬁﬂ&g and near the proposed action.

O Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) D Indusirial £ Commercial X Residential (suburban)

0 Forest a Agriculture -+ . ) 0 Aquatic O Other (specify).
DParkland,Ja?\Tﬁufjﬂ o 7 il g
i S
RN
ALl L

e EEI R
fade s



rolloy XS

5. Is the proposed action, NO_| YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? ‘(
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? X
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natura) NO | YES
landscape? »
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
X
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES§
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? X
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the propased action? X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0O NO I YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: X
11. Wilt the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0O NO O YES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment- X
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? "
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | VES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ¥
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? :
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: X

14. ldentify the typica) habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

J Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland 0 Urban ™ Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal gevernment as threatened or endangered? X
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
X
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes, 'ﬁ” t%\ " X
a. Will storm waterdis % t(b@Recptproperties? ONOOYES
- ?jgfﬂ S.HUE”\'JWT']B{
b. Wil storm wategiiscﬁir es be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describi. * £1 NYP £207 ONOOYES '>(
T R e
S0 OHLIe
L U :] /\1 ! 3 i B W)

R — —
S9N 3 LR
Pagc2ofd " pyniiigd 2430000



9—0/(.« w3

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: y =t )(

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe;

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: N B >{

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE iS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponser : JV\\“\\I\ \1‘ “\W\‘ﬁ\‘r&‘ Date: 7/ 84;37&”0
) )

Part 2 - lpact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
idns i Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
othérwite available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
respanses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
smail to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material confiict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that cansed the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies? ,
Sl PP - AN ‘14043384 40 30V TTA
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? 331440 S. 34370
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important histgric archaeoéo ical ]
architectural or aesthetic resources? Elg i |V NW‘ i
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and faund)? :f{ ../ Gy _;h )_-‘_] A ] 3 2 3

SONIQihid oy LissLiven
[

VLU
Palel 80P 20 384T1lA "
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

ery

1

problems?
1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?
gency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For ev
o explain why a particular

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead A

e impact may occur”, or if there is a need
n a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
s or design elements that have been included by

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to larg
ow the lead agency determined that the impact

element of the proposed action may or will not result i
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measure
duce impacts. Part 3 should also explain h
nsidering its setting, probability of occurring,
he potential for short-term, long-term and

the project sponsor to avoid or re
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed co
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider t

cumulative impacts,

e}
~

~

Q
Leg
=
Ly
O

Ly
oy

Sy
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m

S
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Ly

ﬁ__Jc*:_,-l

>y

Iy

~y

cant adverse impacts and an

ve determined, based on the information and analysis abov
potentially large or signifi

Check this box if you ha
R may result in one or more

o
that the proposed actio
environmental impact statement is required.
e determined, based on the information and analysis above,
erse environmental impacts.

€, and any supporting documentation,

and any supporting documentation,

0 Check this box if you hav
that the propesed action will not result in any significant adv
Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Titie of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Oflicer)
) TR TRrvr R s e e e
SOUNEINTE 20 Lis s

el e
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION RECEIVED

DATE: June 28, 2018 2023 JAN 13 A ll: 3b

APPROVAL, .
E"ERK'SFQEEF&CO?{T NY
Building Department Permit 420160423 VILLAGE OF -

I, Jennifer Carey move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

Public hearings were held on this application on December 22, 2016 and May 24, 2018.
In the first public hearing in December 2016, applicant was seeking variances for lot size,
street frontage, lot coverage, and floor area ratio. During the December 2016 hearing,
applicant was represented by his architect Mark Anthony Munisteri, who explained that
variances with respect to lot size and street frontage were granted in 2006, So at that
time, only variances for lot coverage of 28% versus 25% and floor area ratio of 44%

versus 40% were being sought,

Many neighbors spoke out in opposition to the application, both as presently before the
Board, and also with regards to why they were not notified of the court proceedings from

2006.

The Board adjourned the hearing to research the status of the prior variance application.
While the Zoning Board initially denied the request for a variance in 2006, the applicant
filed an Article 78 proceeding, challenging the denial, and ultimately the Court found for
the applicant, ordering that the Zoning Board issue a decision granting the variances with
respect to lot size and street frontage. Said decisjon was issued by the Zoning Board in

2006.

On May 24, 2018, a second public hearing was held on the application. In the
intervening time, the applicant lowered the height of the rear patio such that its size was
no longer figured into the calculation for lot coverage. The building department issued
an amended denijal letter speaking to the floor area ratio only (44% proposed when only
40% is permitted under the code), and that is the only variance before this Board at this

time.

Applicant was again represented by his architect, Mr. Munisteri. He explained that by
dropping the height of the patio, the proposed house is now in compliance with lot
coverage. Floor area ratio is 44% gs opposed to 40% permitted under the code (the
attached garage factors into the calculation for ftoor area ratio). He explained that the
house is a three bedroom house and that were he to (ry to decrease the floor aren ratio any
mare, that one of the rooms would be rutned. He explained that there are no tremendous

Or exeessive rooms in the house.



d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created. This could be considered a
self-created difficulty in that on a larger conforming lot, applicant’s
proposed house would fall within the 40% permitted floor area ratio, but
this factor is not dispositive,

2. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

[ further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

I. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

Second by: Ben Jackson
The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
Chairperson Rhoden In Favor

AN "L¥043343 40 39v17 /
31430 S.Hy3 Ty g

WV €1 N ogzeg
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REAR ELEVATION
-White sliding door

TYP. ROOF CONST. -Conc. stood

Asphalt Roof Architecture
Shingles. {Charcoal color).

TYP. WALL CONST.
Vinyl Siding/ Cedar
Shake double 7" (gray color)

TYP. SOFFIT CONST.

Aluminum Trim 3” (white color)
1"x6” Fascia & Cont. vented
soffit.{color white)

All casement
windows.

vas’] Fowtes

TYP.TRIMS CONST.

Aluminum Trim 3*
{white color) windows & doors.

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE.

Color black

WHITE GARAGE DOOR.

Double glass door
w/ black cast iron

8” Round column

TYP.STONE CONST.

MSl.stone layer panel
(brown with gray color)

Black cast iron railing
Conc.Stairs

FRONT ELEVATION



TYP. SIDING CONST.
Vinyl Siding/ Clapboard/
Gray Color.
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r PROPOSED 6' HGT. PVC SOLID FENCE

W HP-BC

D

LAWN

21085090

PROPOSED MASONRY WALKWAY
PROPOSED 6' HGT. PVC SOLID

FENCE W/ 4' WIDE SELF/CLOSE

SELF LATCH MECH.
PROPOSED 2X2 STEPPING

STONES SET IN LAWN

%}Q% :

PROPOSED MASONRY WALKWAY

B R CC00e00. -« e s

D0 NDT DAMAGE OR CUT LEADER

PRUNE DEAD OR INTERFERING
BRANCHES TO RETAIN NATURAL FORM
aOF TREE

PRAY TRUNK / LEAVES W/
ANTIDESSICANT AT APPROPRIATE TIME
OF YEAR

%
S
=

HGT. OF TIE Js TO % HET. OF TREE

WRAP TRUNKS OF TREE W/ APPROVED

T
I

TREE WRAP AT APPROPRIATE TIME OF
YEAR

CEDAR STAKES DRIVEN AT SLIGHT

ANGLE, DRAW VERTICAL

—

APPROXIMATE ¥ DIA. ROOTBALL

CROWN OF RDOTBALL

3" MIN. DEPTH FINELY SHREDDED BARC

FINISHED GRADE \Res i

MULCH (NO MULCH NEAR TRUNK)

' HGT. RAISED SAUCER

UT & REMOVE TOP ¥ OF BURLAP & ALL
TWINE & WIRE FROM ROOTBALL

ACKFILL W/ EXCAVATED SOIL
&B ROOTBALL

2" DEPTH STAKES

UNDISTURBED SDIL

PLANTING PIT TO 8E
AT LEAST TWICE DIAMETER
OF ROOT BALL

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

CALENT

(DO NOT DISTURE BELOW ROOT BALL TO
AVOID SETTLING)

PLANTING PIT TO BE
ATLEAST TWICE DIAMETER
OF ROOT BALL

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

SCALE N,

CROWN OF ROOTBALL BEAR
RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED GRADE

3" MIN, DEPTH FINELY SHREDDED BARK
MULCH (NO MULCH NEAR TRUNK)

&' HGT. RAISED SAUCER
PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE: 3 PARTS TOPSOIL 1
PART AGED MANURE

CUT & REMOVE TOP }; OF BURLAP & ALL TWINE
& WIRE FROM ROOTBALL

] ] Y
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I o o o ! o ® > %) V) —~———— APPROX. LOCATION OF CURB
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3
' TALL RAILIN c
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: RESIDENCE
D >, PROPOSED MASONRY WALKWAY
N, A PROPOSED 2X2X2 MASONRY
o =8y LIGHT PIER
@ R
o ]
) APPROX. LOCATION OF PROPOSED
o 1 PROPOSED —— N PROPOSED ASPHALT DRIVEWAY | CONCRETE SIDEWALK
iC-Sb MASONRY : WITH PAVER BORDER
o STOOP @ ~————— PROPOSED CONCRETE STREET APRON
i v AC UNITS PROPOSED 24" WIDE PAVER BORDER

—— — PROPOSED LAWN

PROPOSED 6' HGT. PVC SOLID
FENCE W/ 5' WIDE SELF/CLOSE
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164 MOORE AVE. V/L- &/()
FREEPORT, NY 11520

SECT.55 BLK. 350 LOT 250
ZONE:RES AA
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’LANDSCAPE DESIGN INC.

SELF LATCH MECH.
PLANTING SCHEDULE
Type KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE Qry.
Trees
Deciduous BN  |Betula nigra Dura Heat River Birch 10-12' hgt. 3
Evergreen| ISCH |[llex crenata 'Schwoebel' Schwoebel's Upright Japanese Holly |5-6' hgt. 3
Evergreen| IC-Sa |[llex crenata 'Steeds' Steeds Upright Japanese Holly 6-7" hgt. 7
Evergreen | IC-Sb |llex crenata 'Steeds’ Steeds Upright Japanese Holly 5'-6' hgt. 3
Deciduous | LI-C |Lagerstromia x indica 'Catawba’ Catawba Crape Myrtle 7-8' hgt. 1
Deciduous| LI-M |Lagerstromia x indica 'Muskogee' Muskogee Crape Myrtle 10-12" hgt. 1
Deciduous| LI-N |Lagerstromia x indica 'Natchez' Natchez Crape Myrtle 10-12" hgt. 2
Shrubs
Deciduous | BD-NP |Buddleia davidii 'Nanho Purple’ Nanho Purple Butterfly Bush #7 3
Evergreen BM  |Buxus microphylla var. japonica 'Winter Gem' |Winter Gem Boxwood 24-30" 9
Deciduous | HS-BC |Hibiscus syriacus 'Notwoodthree' Blue Chiffon® Rose of Sharon 4-5" hgt. 3
Deciduous | HP-BC |Hydrangea macrophylla 'Blue Cassel' Blue Cassel Hydrangea #5 32
Deciduous | HP-LL |Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight' Limelight Hydrangea #7 14
Evergreen IC llex crenata 'Compacta’ Compact Japanese Holly #7 30
Evergreen PL-S  |Prunus laurocerasus 'Schipkaensis' Schipka Cherry Laurel 5-6' hgt. 6
Evergreen RC Rhododendron ‘Conlee’ Encore Azalea 'Autunm Amethyst'  |#5 14
Evergreen | RxGW |Rhododendron Gumpo White Gumpo White Azalea #5 20
Deciduous | SxB-AW |Spiraea x bumalda 'Anthony Waterer' Anthony Waterer Spirea #7 3
Perennials
CV-M |Coreopsis verticillata 'Moonbeam' Moonbeam threadleaf coreopsis #2 3
GxR |Geranium x 'Rozanne’ Rozanne Cransebill #2 8
LM-V |Liriope muscari 'Variegata' Variegated Lily Turf #1 5
MS-ML |Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light' Morning Light Maiden Grass #5 3
MC  |Muhlenbergia Capillaris Pink Muhly Grass #5 17
NF-PB |Nepeta x faassenii 'Purrsian Blue' Nepeta Purrsian Blue #2 3
SS-MN |Salvia x sylvestris 'May%ht' Wood Sage #2 9
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